1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SB346)

Received: 03/07/2000					Received By: jkreye			
Wanted: Soon					Identical to LRB: 99a1140			
For: Robert Wirch (608) 267-8979					By/Representing: beth			
This file may be shown to any legislator: NO					Drafter: jkreye			
May Contact:					Alt. Drafters:			
Subject: Tax - miscellaneous					Extra Copies:			
Pre Top	ic:		, , , , ,				<u></u>	
No speci	fic pre topic gi	ven						
Topic:								
Paying taxes with credit cards								
Instructions:								
See Attached								
Drafting	g History:							
Vers.	Drafted	Reviewed	Typed	Proofed	Submitted	Jacketed	Required	
/1	jkreye 03/07/2000	gilfokm 03/07/2000	jfrantze 03/07/200	00	lrb_docadmin 03/07/2000	lrb_docadm 03/07/2000		
FE Sent	For:							

<END>

1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SB346)

Received: 03/07/2000	Received By: jkreye			
Wanted: Soon	Identical to LRB: 99a1140 By/Representing: beth Drafter: jkreye			
For: Robert Wirch (608) 267-8979				
This file may be shown to any legislator: NO				
May Contact:	Alt. Drafters:			
Subject: Tax - miscellaneous	Extra Copies:			
Pre Topic:				
No specific pre topic given				
Topic:	-			
Paying taxes with credit cards				
Instructions:				
See Attached				
Drafting History:				
Vers. Drafted Reviewed Typed Proofed /1 jkreye /1-3-7-2000 /2 jkreye /3-7-2000	Submitted Jacketed Required			

FE Sent For:

<END>

1999 - 2000 LEGISLATURE

LRB 2014071 JK:kmg:km

SENATE

ASSEMBLY/AMENDMENT N,

TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 634

346

SENATE

in 3-7-2000

300 N

January 12, 2000 - Offered by Committee on Ways and Means.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 Lage 4, line 2: delete "Credit" and substitute "Financial transaction".
- 3 // 2. Page 4, line 3: on lines 3 and 5, delete "credit card" and substitute "financial
- 4 transaction card".
- 5 Page 6, line 21: delete lines 21 and 22 and substitute:
- 6 "71.80 (21) Financial transaction card payments. (a) In this subsection:
- 7 1. "Financial transaction card" has the meaning given in s. 943.41 (1) (em).
- 8 2. "Taxes" has the meaning given in s. 71.91 (6) (a) 4.".
- 5. Page 7, line 1: on lines 1, 4, 5 and 7, delete "credit card" and substitute "financial transaction card".

6. Page 7, line 2: on lines 2 and 3, delete "credit card".

2

1

(END)